

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SOLOMON WISE,)
)
 Petitioner,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Respondent.)
 _____)

S. CT. CASE NO. SC96760
DCA CASE NO. 5D98-3123

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIFTH DISTRICT
AND THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA**

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SUSAN A. FAGAN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0845566
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
(904) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
POINT ONE	7
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT ERRONEOUSLY AFFIRMED THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF THE PETITIONER'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS	
POINT TWO	11
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT ERRONEOUSLY AFFIRMED THE PETITIONER'S ILLEGAL SENTENCES	
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Bain v. State,</u> 730 So. 2d 296 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	12
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 687 So.2d 13 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	9
<u>Burch v. State,</u> 724 So.2d 718 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)	11
<u>Crew v. State,</u> 738 So.2d 352 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1999)	10
<u>Love v. State,</u> 706 So.2d 923 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	9
<u>McCray v. State,</u> 657 So.2d 1 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	9
<u>Maddox v. State,</u> 708 So.2d 917 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998, <u>rev. granted</u> , 718 So.2d 169 (Fla. 1998)	2, 12, 13
<u>Marrero V. State,</u> 24 Fla. L. Weekly D2242 (Fla. 3rd DCA September 29, 1999)	13
<u>Melton v. State,</u> 698 So.2d 1287 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	10
<u>Nelson v. State,</u> 719 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998)	13
<u>Powell v. State,</u> 719 So.2d 963 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998)	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Sanders v. State</u> , 698 So.2d 377 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	13
<u>State v. Barnett</u> , 572 So.2d 1033 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	8
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 712 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1998)	12
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U. S. 1 (1968)	9
<u>United States v. Sokolow</u> , 490 U. S. 1 (1989)	9
<u>Wise v. State</u> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly D 2113 (Fla. 5th DCA, September 10, 1999)	2, 12
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Section 322.34(2)(a), Florida Statutes	11
Section 775.082(4)(b), Florida Statutes	5, 11
Section 901.151, Florida Statutes	8
Section 924.051, Florida Statutes (Supp. 1996)	12, 13
Section 951.151, Florida Statutes	5
 Fourth Amendment, United States Constitution	 5, 8
 Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	 8
Article I, Section 12, Florida Constitution	8
